

# Kirkwood Board of Trustees Special Board Meeting - B.A. Jensen Kirkwood Board Room, Kirkwood Hall

Kirkwood Community College Apr 25, 2023 at 4:30 PM CDT to Apr 25, 2023 at 6:00 PM CDT Kirkwood Community College, 6301 Kirkwood Blvd SW, Cedar Rapids, IA

Meeting Details: https://kirkwood.zoom.us/j/95186133719, 1 305 224 1968 or +1 309 205 3325

Meeting ID: 951 8613 3719

## Agenda

#### I. Call to order and roll call

Presenter: James [Jim] Mollenhauer

### **II. Hiring Consideration for the President Position**

Presenter: James [Jim] Mollenhauer

#### A. Closed Executive Session

Presenter: James [Jim] Mollenhauer

Iowa Code 21.5.i – To evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and, irreparable injury to that individual's reputation and that individual requests a closed session.

## III. Adjourn

Presenter: James [Jim] Mollenhauer

Next Meeting: May 11, 2023, 4:30 p.m., Washington County Regional Center

Our Mission: Kirkwood Community College ensures access to quality education, training, and lifelong learning with clear educational pathways that provide opportunities and support for all students to succeed.